# RED DEER CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 2023-2024 Disclosure of Student Charges

This schedule of charges as authorized by the Red Deer Catholic Regional School Division 39, and Alberta Education for the 2023-24 school year, provides students and parents an understanding of what the school does with these funds.

## **Details of Charges (all grades)**

Book Deposit: \$30.00 Text book deposit, \$10.00 cash refund per semester (see REFUNDS)

Student Activities: \$25.00 Subsidizes the Student Activities initiatives for all students

Yearbook: \$30.00 We provide 1 yearbook per Registered Student

TOTAL \$85.00 Grade 10 and 11

Grade 12 Additional

Grad Ceremony Fees \$50.00 Cap & gown rental (This must be paid prior to receiving cap and gown)

Grade 12 TOTAL \$135.00

If a student is enrolled in Art, Building/Cabinet, Construction, Cosmetology, Esthetics, Electronic Repair Technologist, Fashions, Food Studies, Wildlife/Outdoor Ed, Woodworking/Cabinet Technical Theatre or Musical Theatre there is a \$30.00 fee levied per course. These fees will be charged to students enrolled in these courses two weeks into each semester they are enrolled in the above courses.

#### PAYMENT POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

These charges are due on the First Day of the school year and we accept cheque, cash, debit and credit cards (VISA, MASTERCARD). Cheques are to be made payable to RED DEER CATHOLIC SCHOOL DIVISION. All fees are to be paid at the office, through the parent portal on Powerschool or by calling the main office with a credit card to submit payment. Receipts are issued when payments are made and should be retained for future reference in case of discrepancies. Fees are due in full on the first day of school. Alternative arrangements must be made by contacting the Financial Secretary, Sheryl Campbell (403-342-4800 ext. 263205).

### **REFUNDS**

Book Deposit –A refund of \$10.00 cash per semester is paid to the student if all books are returned on time and all outstanding fees are paid. Refunds are to be signed for by the student at the Learning Commons office.

## \* GRAD FEES

All grade 12 students are invited to participate in the Morning Graduation (Cap and Gown) ceremony, as per the fee described above. All graduates may also choose to participate in the Evening Formal Gala. The ticket price is established prior to the event by the Graduation Coordinator. Students that participate in the Graduation Fundraiser program will receive a price reduction on the first ticket price. Tickets will only be sold online, and the link will be on our website close to the end of the school year